Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA0000364
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Network and Communication Components

Product description
Westermo Lynx Industrial Ethernet Switches, comprising the following units:
Art. No. Type Designation
Rated
voltage
Description
3627-0500 Lynx-3510-F2G-P8G-LV
54 VDC
2 x 1 Gbit/s, Ethernet FX, SFP
8 x 10/100/1000 Mbit/s, Ethernet TX, RJ-45, PoE
Temperature rating: -40°C to +70°C 3627-0510 Lynx-3510-E-F2G-P8G-LV
3627-0502 Lynx-3510-F2G-P8G-LV-CT
54 VDC
2 x 1 Gbit/s, Ethernet FX, SFP
8 x 10/100/1000 Mbit/s, Ethernet TX, RJ-45, PoE
Temperature rating: -10°C to +70°C 3627-0512 Lynx-3510-E-F2G-P8G-LV-CT
3627-0520 Lynx-3510-F2G-T8G-LV
24-48 VDC
2 x 1 Gbit/s, Ethernet FX, SFP
8 x 10/100/1000 Mbit/s, Ethernet TX, RJ-45
Temperature rating: -40°C to +70°C 3627-0530 Lynx-3510-E-F2G-T8G-LV
3627-0540 Lynx-3510-F2G2.5-T8G-LV
24-48 VDC
2 x 2.5 Gbit/s, Ethernet FX, SFP
8 x 10/100/1000 Mbit/s, Ethernet TX, RJ-45
Temperature rating: -40°C to +70°C 3627-0550 Lynx-3510-E-F2G2.5-T8G-LV
3627-0560 Lynx-3310-F2G-T8-LV
24-48 VDC
2 x 1 Gbit/s, Ethernet FX, SFP
8 x 10/100 Mbit/s, Ethernet TX, RJ-45
Temperature rating: -40°C to +70°C 3627-0570 Lynx-3310-E-F2G-T8-LV
3627-0580 Lynx-3510-F2G2.5-P8G-LV
54 VDC
2 x 2.5 Gbit/s, Ethernet FX, SFP
8 x 10/100/1000 Mbit/s, Ethernet TX, RJ-45, PoE
Temperature rating: -40°C to +70°C 3627-0590 Lynx-3510-E-F2G2.5-P8G-LV
Dielectric strength – signal to other isolated ports: 1.5 kVAC
Dielectric strength – power and PoE to other isolated ports: 2.25 kVDC
Westermo SFP transceivers are covered by type approval certificate TAA000006B.
Approval conditions
The Type Approval covers hardware listed under Product description. When the hardware is used in applications to be
classed by DNV, documentation for the actual application is to be submitted for approval by the manufacturer of the
application system in each case. Reference is made to DNV rules for classification of ships Pt.4 Ch.9 Control and
monitoring systems.
Application/Limitation
Compass safe distance for all units: Standard: 15 cm, Steering: 10 cm.
Shielded CAT6 Ethernet cable is required to fulfil class requirements for EMC.
The following applies only for switches with rated voltage 54 VDC:
• Supply voltage needs to be in the range 53~58 VDC,
• DC power supply of approved type shall be used with the product.
Type Approval documentation
User guide: Lynx 3000 Series: 6627-2210 Rev. C preliminary, dated 2022-11
Data sheet: Lynx-3000 Series Rev. F preliminary, dated 2022-11
Test reports: DELTA 621-20261-10-R1, dated 2022-08-11,
DELTA 621-20261-30_R0, dated 2022-03-10,
DELTA 621-20261-31_R0, dated 2022-03-28,
DELTA 621-20261-32_R0, dated 2022-04-08,
DELTA 622-20283-10-R0, dated 2023-01-10,
DELTA 622-20283-30 R0, dated 2023-01-19.
Job Id: 262.1-038054-2
Certificate No: TAA0000364
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 3
Tests carried out
Applicable tests according to class guideline DNV-CG-0339, August 2021.
15 g, 11 ms shock test according to IEC 60068-2-27:2008.
 ‘Compass safe distance’ was measured according to section 11.2 of IEC 60945:2002.
Marking of product